## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

Dist. Jalpaigui P.S. NJA Year	2021 FIR No 837/21 Date 28/07/2021
Dist. January P.S. 100/2/2012	Pla) Soution 51(6) of Disordin
(i) Act Sections (ii) Act	Manage ment Actos.
(iii) Act	Others Acts & Sections
(i) Act PC Sections 188/269/27(ii) Act Sections (iv) C (iii) Act Sections (iv) C (a) Occurrence of Offence: Day Wednesday Date Time Period Night Hours Time	From 28/01/21 Date To 26/01/201
Time Period	From Time To ar 00.03
(b) Information received at P.S. Date	I IIII
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No.(s)	7 Time 00:25 Har
141.70	on I One
Type of Information: Write Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. 2.  (b) Address Teesta Barrage, Milau	8 Kon Jailh Beat No.
(b) Address Teesta Barrage, Allau	upally . Ps. NSP. Dist - Jalpanguri
0	
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	
Name of the P.S.	District
Complainant/Informant:	
(a) Name ASI Slepax Single	
(h) Esthada / Hushand's Name	
(c) Date / Year of Birth :	(d) Nationality De deau
(e) Passport No. — Date of Issue :	Place of Issue
(e) Passport No	
(f) Occupation Governoon Secure (g) Address Melasepally Ep. PS. N.J. P. S	iliqui Police Commonconerato. Leligari
Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full p	particulars
(Attach senarate sheet if necessary):	
TATIANT SPIANAS STEEL II HELGESSITT.	
SA SA Marid Pare	BS. Rhaktinggar Dist. Jalpaiguri 2) Manah
1) Md. Raja (27 yrs) S/o Md. Basir of Asraf Nagar, Maszid Para Roy (20 yrs) S/o Sunil Roy of Uttar Saripakhar, PS- Malbazar,	Dist- Jalpaiguri 3) Tapash Roy (26 yrs) S/o
Manju Roy of Panga Battala, PO- Karjipara, PS- Kotwali, Dist- Jalp	aiguri
mangang mengang mengan	and a contract contract contract to the contract contract of the contract contract of the contract contract of the contract of
Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate	cheet if necessary)
Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate	Sireet, ii necessary).
Total value of properties stolen / involved	
Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. if any	e priginal corilla tomplace
Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. if any	is tempoliced our led.
	10' 11/2
Action taken : Since the above report reveals commissions	s of offence(s) as mentained at item No. 2, registered,
Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission	Bowasit Arthur of Warrell of on point of
the case and took up to the investigation / directed	on point of
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, add	mitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the
Complaintant / Informant free of cost.	
Der the original written	Carry.
Signture / Thumb impression	Signture of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
of the Complainant / Informant	
	Name : SAMIR TAMANG
Date & Time of despatch to the court :	Name: SAMIR TAMANG  Rank: SI FF POLICE NO.: PS. S. R.
Duto a fillio of dospetiti	Of a Man Talpangue As. Se

To,
The Officer - in - charge
NJP PS
Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Sub - FIR

Ref - Milanpally OP GDE NO -639/21, Dated - 28.07.21

Sir,

In producing herewith 03 (three) arrested accused persons who disclosed their identity as (i) No. Raja (27 yrs), s/o – Md. Basir of Ashraf Nagar, Maszid Para, PS- Bhaktinagar, Dist – Jalpalguri (ii) Manab Roy (20 yrs), s/o – Sunil Roy of Uttar Saripakhar, PS- Malbazar, Dist – Jalpalguri (iii) Tapash Roy (26 yrs), s/o – Manju Roy of Panga Battala, PO- Karjipara, PS- Kotwali, Dist – Jalpalguri.

I, ASI Diapk Singha of Milanpally OP under NJP PS /SPC do here by lodge this written complaint against the above noted persons to the effect that while on performing Naka duty myself along with officer and forces had been to Teesta Barrage under Milanpally OP at 22.35 hrs and after that found the above noted persons are moving there without any reason and found them without wearing mask. Thereby making unnecessary gathering at Teesta Barrage under Milanpally OP. On being asked the above noted persons stated before me that they were well aware of Govt Order regarding pandemic situation of Covid 19 and wearing of facial mask has been mandatory in public places in the current candemic disaster situation.

They all violated the order of Govt. of West Bengal vide Memo No – 486-CS/2021, Dated – 24/04/2021 & Govt Order No – 647-ISS/2M-22/2021, Dated – 15.05.21. Hence I arrested them u/s – 11 Cr.P.C in c/w the case under proper memo of arrest duly signed by them in presence of witnesses and lodge a FIR against the above noted three persons at 00.05 hrs at Milanpally OP under NJP PS/SPC.

Now I request you for starting a specific case U/S-188/269/270 IPC r/w Sec 51(b) of Disaster Management Act 2005 against the above noted accused persons and arrange proper investigation of the case.

Enclose -

- 1) Memo of arrest
- 2) PR & Bail Bond

Received on 28/07/21 at 00:25 por ride NSP PS GIENE 1460 CHA 28/07/21 and Storted NSP PS CASENO 837/21 dth 28/07/21 U/S 188/269/070 IAC P(i) See 51(t) of Desasta Management Act 05 and centerna to ASI Bioway it Additionary of Kulanpully of for its commissation Yours faithfully

(ASI Dipak Singha)

Milanpally OP NJP PS /SPC

Dated - 28/07/21